
c'iTh% KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.29128 I.D # 

3 Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

REPLACEMENT OF 15" DIA SUNK DOWN 
SEWERAGE LINE AT SB-45 TO AYESHA MARKET 
07 INCLUDING DESILTING OF 15" DIA SEWERAGE 
DIFFERENT 	PORTIONS 	OF 	BLOCK-07 
JAUHAR DIVISION 

/ BROKEN 
BLOCK-
LINE AT 

GULISTAN-E- 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 3 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 3 Nos 

8 
_ 

Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 13-06-2016 

S # Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST 
OFFERED BY 
THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN 

TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION REMARKS 

I 
M/s.Nazar 
Gul & 
Brothers 

Rs.9,96,956/- 
1 st  

Lowest 
@0.5251% 

Above 

Pay Order and required documents 
available. P.O # 15007268 dt:11-436- 

2016 Rs.20,000/-from HBL Taimuriya 
Market Branch Karachi. 

are 
Substantially 
Responsive 

2 M/s.Hassam 
& Brothers 

Rs.9,97,473/- - @0.5772% 
Above 

Pay order attached but required 
documents are not available 
P.O # 15007267 dt:11-06-2016 

Rs.20,000/- from HBL Taimuriya 
Market Branch Karachi. 

Un 
Responsive 

3 M/s.Serena 
Enterprises 

Rs.9,97,953/- - @0.072% 
Above 

Pay order and required documents 
are not available. 

Un 
Responsive 

•

The all concerned idders are being informed accordingly. 
The E.E Conce ed for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Nazar Gul & 1 rothers 
declared as the west responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanct on from 
Competent Au 

(Amir Hal 	 (Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Magsood Ahmed S aikh) 
D.A.O (District ast) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Enginee (KMC) 
Member / S retary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) 
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

• 12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

(Ghulam Qadir Abbas) 
	

(Saleem Ahmed 
S.E (District East) 
	

Director (Design & Es imate) 
Member 
	

Convener 

  

  



11110 	Nallo.SPPRA  Serial No.29128 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope. 

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF 15" DIA SUNK DOWN / BROKEN SEWERAGE LINE 
AT SB-45 TO AYESHA MARKET BLOCK-07 INCLUDING DESILTING OF 
15" DIA SEWERAGE LINE AT DIFFERENT PORTIONS OF BLOCK-07 
GULISTAN-E-JAUHAR DIVISION 

   

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 13-06-2016 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Three bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. Nazar Gul & Brothers 
ii. M/s. Hassam & Brothers 
iii. M/s. Serena Enterprises 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and 
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

No Name of Firm Quoted Price 
Amount of 

Bid Security Pay Order No. /Dale 

01 
M/s.Nazar Gul & 
Brothers 

Rs.9,96,952/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O # 15007268 dt:11-06-2016 

Taimuriya Market Branch Karachi. 
from HBL 

02 
M/s.Hassam & 
Brothers Rs. 9 97 470/- ,, Rs.20,000/- P.O # 15007267 dt:11-06-2016 

Taimuriya Market Branch Karachi. 
from HBL 

03 
M/s.Serena 
Enterprises Rs.9,97,953/- - Pay Order not Attached 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or overwriting 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibili y criteria 
provided in the bid ing document and verify the documents and bid security submi d by the 
bidders (if require 

The meet g ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

     

• 

    

   

    

    

(Amir Hali 	 (Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Maqsood Ahmed .haikh) 
D.A.O (District E st) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engin er (KMC) 
Member / Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Ghulam Qadir Abbas) 
S.E (District East) 

Member 

(Saleem Ahm d) 
Director (Design & stimate) 

Convener 



4). 
8 
0 
O 

O 
O 
O 

0 0O  

O 

8 

0' 

O O 

O 

O-3 

4 

)S
O

D
  p

a
)  M

U
 !

II S
3
  

• 

-a 
O 
O 

00 

tn 4). 

t-- 	= a;  ". - -.z:. m 0 CD 0 x 0) (7-  %-' R s• g _ 2  , 	....: .,. .. I:, - , = a.".;  3" uo5 .9 cl  
. 

F.1 ot cr. •  u, "y 5. c  

	

P. , `" 	64, 

	

i 0 go 	ciao  oc? cp.*, 
• c   ,...... c  0. m  
..;' t:. z 0: o c̀  a c  cv cm. 7, -.) a. coo  

-, c  

14 q an • 0  o "h co) v) .C.I.  A 
VI  o n 

 - i =c o 0 = 
CD 0 

= 	= 1:3 0 v,  tn. ra, 	 = 
6  5  n o.. ' ti 

.OA. 
8   Ar   

0.. 17° -Cil 
cep 2 5' 71 Fr •••••, 

sza ° -0 A - CD g co a. 	"1 0- 3.  < A) 0 ° 
• 0 <- 	a (io= -0 = a. 7--.• r. -5 ill O < 	.27 0  .= g 0. 
o 0  ao 
• c 	 c - c'' ii.  io" o °3 -. r.,  

co 0. 11) 

5  

i,-,- 
a) w co 0 SD  a .< 

	

* " 	= t-) 	o •-.C 	c  a,. 	4. 

	

R 	co 
14 

= = 
 5.  ig 0 

O 0 
O 

4). 
O 

8 

0 ..-; cx, 0 0,0 p.,  0 ril (3, 6, 1?0,, CD  wri = --.) Ox  
o_ cl.•   o 7..,. 0. 0 CD co G <   " ' ' 	to) 

EI 	g: 2  	2 6" ) . = = ,0. 0 
0• A 

a 0 - 	. _ _. = ....., -, = 
C 
 „. O 	r  DI CIO Co 8-  6,  g,.._. < 	- 

3 
-. e  

= ca• ..) 

0 2. 0. y . '-‹ 	A) 1  = ri _ A, a. 	- ,...., g„ 	oi = (.. o.. -,
= 

z 3 c  13 QT?  '2'. • 0 ca . (C° 
-0 91 a' ° ' F' ) 
O 	CD 7 	

cn
& 

;I :1" ' fto (..r,  .1go 
CD "0 0 	. u) ----- -I 0 = 5 o W  0 ft.,  ° = .-I F fl)  0-  '' M  0 	

CD 	
a. 

°(,) = ev-  •?.... • - 1).)  
t.) on (74 6" ° "' 5-co 4  , 5 -6' 3  '6" 13 - 0 ...... ,, , c  -, „... a) 
a) = 0 Cn 8 2 = = 0 < 0 0 0 7" O. 7 a: 31) co S 11 	pi..  „-. ._ ...-, 

CD .-: ra. 2 co c = ,< crli 0  a. z- 	..e  .. sr = ly, 
5 (▪  7) '`. 	3 co -a 
 c c c  •c--- a) n  o = c  - • 

Ca. .-. in 5' Ili 2 5 
4). 

O 
O 

C) 

O 

O 
O 

F) O 3 

w
om

  J
o  

u
op

d
p

aR
u

  

cd, 
O 

0 

O 
O 
O 

O 

4). 
O 

O 

0) 

P\ 
0 

ci)
0  

Ln

O  

O 

O 

O 

4). 
ts..) 

O 

00 O 

Ln 
00 

U.) 
O 
O 
'0 CM 
-0 O O 

Ln 
Ln 
Ln O 
O 
O O 

O 

4). 01 
O 

O 

(JJ 
tJ 

O 

O 

4). 
CM 
O 
O O 

4-• 

--J 
Li) 
O 

O 

O O 

4). 
-00 
N 
in 
O 

9` 
CA- 

00 
c/I 
tD 
N 

O 
a 

Lto 

L.) 
O 

O 
O 

(.41 

O 

ta. 
VI 

O 
O 

CM 
41. 
O 

IN) 

O 
O 
O 

O 
O 

O 

O 

O 

4D. 
00 

O 

•-• 

9' 
\ 

00 
4D. 

CCD
tc  

z 
r 
r. 

2, 

tml 

rte'  

0 4 .21 tm  

4 
tv 0 
; 

„, 

C2I 5: 

cA 

7 0 
›'" 
-3 
tl 

t

rTNI

1  
0 

z 

0 MI 

O O 

2 
O 
O 



CS ,C. 00 ....1 ON 
), 

0  
	r 
a
1).' 

M
a

n
u

factu
ring

 and  supplying
 of  R

C
C

 R
ing

 S
la

b
 o
f  2

1
"  d

ia 
(inside

) an
d
 36"  d

ia
 outside

 7
 1/2

"  w
idth  and  6

"  th
ick i/c

 3/8"  
d

ia
 to

r stee
l  b

ars
 tw
o
 concentric

 ring
s
 w

ith  3/8
"  d

ia 8  N
os

 cross 

linked  bars
 w

elded  and  tw
o

 su
n

k type hooks,
 

carted in
 1:
1

 
112  3

  
concrete

 w
ith

 em
bedded  1

5
 K
g
 C.1

 Fra
m

e
 in

 pe
rfec

t position 
i/c

 transporta
tio

n
 char

.'s fo
r a

n
 average lead  o

f  20  K
m

 per
 trip 

fro
m

 casting
 yard  to

 A
  w
n

 office.
 

(A
 m

in
im

u
m

 of  25
 slabs

 per 
trip

 w
ill  be

 transp
o

 7
d
. 

M
a

king
 connectio

n
 w

ith  the
 ex

isting
 m

anho
le

 in
clu

d
ing

 the 
c
o

s
t o

f  cu
tting

 ho
le

 in
 wall,
 

m
aking

 the
m

 goo
d

 in
 C.0

  1
:2:4

 
a

n
d

 m
aking

 the
 req

u
ired  channel  etc.

 
com

p
lete 

F
u
ll  h

ire
 charg

e
s o

f  pum
p
ing

 se
t per day i/c

 o
f  w

ages
 of  driver 

and  assista
n
t fu

e
l or

 electric
 energ

y
 pla

tfo
rm

 fo
r placing

 the 
pum

p
 etc

 at lo
w

e
r depth  w

ith
 suctio

n
 and  d

e
livery

 pip
e
s fo

r 
pum

p
ing

 o
u
t w

ate
r found  a

t vario
u

s d
epth  fro

m
 trenches 

in
clu

d
ing

 the
 co

st o
f  erection

 and  d
ism

antling
 afte

r com
p
le

tion 
o

f  the
 job.
 

H
ire

 charges
 of  pum

p
ing

 se
t up

to
 10

  H
P

  pum
p

ing
 

ou
t wate

r fro
m

 10 ft  deep
 trench. 

A
dd

 or dedu
ct fo

r extra / less depth  then
 5ft to

 4
ft dia

 m
anho

le i/c 
fo

o
trest.
 

 

Pro
vid

ing
 m

anho
le 4'  fe

e
t (inside

) and  5
 fe

e
t cle

a
r dep

th
 w

ith  
C

.1  F
ram

e
 (1

5
  K

g
) cast in

 situ
 with  1

:2:4 C
C

  in
 9

"  th
ick  w

a
ll, 

1:4:8: C
.0

  in
 6

ft  d
ia

 and  6
"  inch  thick  in

 founda
tio

n
 1:2:4

  C
.0

 
in

 benching
 1

2
"  th

ick  cem
en

t plastering
 w
ith

  1
:3

  C
.M

 on
 all  

inside
 w

a
ll
 

su
rfaces,

 
channel  and  benching

 i/c
 m

aking
 req

u
ired  

no
s
 o
f  m

a
in

 and  b
ranch  channels, 3

/4
"  d

ia
 m

.s
 foo

t re
s
t @

I2
"  

c/c
 i/c

 co
s
t o

f  excava
tio

n
 in

 all  k
inds

 of  so
il, ba

ckfilling
 and 

d
isp

o
s
a

l of  excavated  stu
ff  etc

 com
p

lete
 a
s
 pe

r desig
n
 and 

instru
ctio

n
 of  eng

ineer incharge. 

D
escription

 of  W
o

rk
 

t..) ,../, 
6 0 

Z 
fm Vi)  

o 
._. 

6 0 

z o cn 

-. 
o 
6 0 

0 ito ,-< 
t0 

r.) oo 
b 0 

+ ...., 
'11 

.4. 
b 0 

Z n a 

E
stim

ated
  C

ost 

Q
uan

tity 	
K

ate
 t  

P
er

 I  A
m

ount 

0NO0 
O 

— 
LA 

o 0 
0  

2
5

3
8
.6

2
   

(..., .p. 
rs..) No 
NO 

Ill 
co 0 
:::- 

73 
tw 0 = 

'V 

0 Co `..< 
. 

'V 

1 

CTI 
co 0 
= 

A 
--.1 
ON cn v., 
6 0 

-- 
00 o o 
0  

-- 

0 o o 
6 o 

--.1 —. 
0 00 
— 
ON ON 

t s..) 
0 col 
'41. — 
0 
b 
ON 

— 
sO 
0 cr, 0 
iT 
0 

— 

00  
 

0 

—. 
VI 
0 

0 

2538.62  

47. 
VI 
t 
qD
s.) 

is.) ,C) 

M
/s.N

azar G
 u

l &
 

B
roth

ers 

R
ate

 I
  

A
m

ount 

.4. 
•-.4 
.ON 
ON 
VI 
0 0 

1,780.00 

,—. 
LA 

0 
0 
0—' 
0 o 

....I 
—. 
0 
00 

i....) 
O\ 

N.) 
0 
1....) 
IA 
—, 
0 
b 
Os 

.—, 
— ---) ._ 
o 

0 
6 o 

00 t...) 0 
th 
0 
::) 0 

2539.00
  

t...n 
0 
b 0 

M
/s.H

assa
m

 &
  

B
roth

ers 
R

ate
 I

  
A

m
ou

n
t 

-r- -a 
"o•N 
-...1 
LA 

0 
0 

1,800.00  

— 
u, 
0 
Ip 
0 
0 
0 

7
1 ,09 2

.00
  

rs.) 0 t...) 
 

Is.)
.t& 

0 
0) 
0 

2 
c-) 

° 

n 

c oo  
F•0 
z 
n 

0 

15: 

eTi 
r 

0 

z  
v rd  

MI X 
g 

0 r  

0 ei9 

r 
o7 

o 
n 

P-3 
0 

ra 
n' 4 
13 

za 
 

PO to 



• 
41. iTa 
.J... -• N -' 

it 
2 Fr 
0 s 

C
arriag

e
 of  1

0
0

 C
ft /  

5
 T

on
s
 of  all  

m
atrials like

 stonne 
aggregate,

 
spaw

l,
 

coal, lim
e,
 

surkhi  etc B
.G

  R
ail  fastening 

points
 and  crossing

 b
ridges, G

irders,
 

pip
e
s she

e
t R

ail,
 

M
.S

 
B

ars
 etc.
 

or 1000 N
o

s
 bricks,

 
10"x

 5"x3"  or 1000  N
o

s
: tiles, 

i

l
 i n 

12"  x6"x2"  or 150 C
ft  o

f  t
i
 ber

 or 100 M
aunds

 of  fuel  w
ood  

by
 trucks

 o
r
 any

 othe
r
 eans

 ow
ned  b

y
 the

 C
ontractors. 

C
arriage for 07 M

iles 

R
efilling

 the
 excavated  

stuff  in
 trenches 6

"  thick  lay
er i/c 

w
atering

 ram
m

ing
 to full  com

pactio
n

 etc
 com

plete. 

M
anufacturing

 and  supplying
 of  R

C
C

 M
anhole

 covers
 cast in 

situ 1
:2:4

 concrete
 ratio

 3"  d
eep

 a
t centre,

 reinforced  w
ith  1/2"  

dia
 to

r steel  b
ar

s
 @

 4"  C
/C

  w
elded  to

 a 3/16"  thick  2
"  w

ide 
M

.S
  plate

 tw
o hook  of  3/8"  dia

 tor bar including
 com

pacting i/c 
cutting

 and  transportatio
n

 w
ith  in 10  m

iles. 21"  dia. 

S
hifting

 to
 the

 site
 and  F

ixing
 of  36"  d

ia
 (outer) R

ing S
lab in 

perfe
c
t posi ti o

n
 o
n

 d
am

ag
e
d

 m
anh oles

 i/c
 cutting

 of  the 
dam

ag
e
d
 m

anhole i/c
 cutting

 of  d
am

aged  portio
n

 of  m
anhole 

in
 prop

e
r shap

e
 and  laying

 of  cem
en

t m
orta

r of  2"  thickness 
and  disposal  of  the debris.

 
 

D
escripti o

n
 of  W

ork
  

k..J 
0, 

00 

nn 

.4., 
:4 .-o 
La 

N 

La 

z 
0 cn 

NJ 

o 

z 
0 cn 

SD 
e 
al 

E
stim

ated  C
ost 

o 
00 
41. 
In 
NJ 

2760.00  

v0 — 
La 
C\ 
ca 

Cm 
LIN 
La 
6 
NO 

XJ 
ID 
a 

O.'  n 

%
O

C
ft   

rrl 
A) 
C) 

ITI 
0)  0 ft 

0 
1..., 
4=.. 
00 
,.a --.3  

t.....) 
:4  _ 
4) 
Ce1 

00 

l....1 
P - 
-D. 
1:› 

'0  

--. 
..P. 
o 
-4 
-4 
1.) ,..41 

> 
2 
C 
C 

..., 

o 
oo 
.4. 
N -.) 
N.) 

2760.00 

o
-.1 .0 , 
ta 

ON 
c.n 

6 
0 

co 

IVI/s.N
azar G

 u
l &

 
B

rothers .NO 
"v, --. 
.4. 
00 

-4 

:4Liii 

NO 
ON 

.00 
00 

IT 
La 
0 
.-4 
C\ 

.0. b 

-4 
LA 
6,  
0 

I 	
A

m
ou

n
t  

00 
0 .4. 
N 

2760.00 

-. 
0 

P 
00 

00 

Lil 

0 

o; 
e7  

W
s.H

assam
 &

  
B

rothers 

N.) 
NCD 
'LA 
- 
oo 
:r) 

 
--..1 

L..) 
.:4 
— 

ON 
00 00 

La 
VI 
b\ 

tn 

4:. 
_ 

14,100.00  

A
m

o
u

n
t 



00 

p„) 
rD 

cirn. ".  
4 5  co a° 
3 tT1  

ro 

X "E.  

h 

C 

CD 
r. 

1:0 
go 0 

0 CD CD 

3  
tr o- 
_—• 

ro 

. • 

ul 0 
2 Fi 

1-1 
3
; 

V
arif

 Q
U

O
T

E
D

  /  C
O

R
R

E
C

T
E

D
 C

O
ST

  

C
leaning

 inside
 Sew

erage li n
e
 com

pletely
 restoring

 origin
a
l silt 

fre
e
 s p

ace /  d
iam

ete
r
 of  pip

e lin
e
s
 by

 labou
r
 and  equi pm

ent 
(M

echani cally
 /  E

lectrically
 d

riven). Including
 accessories like 

pulley's
 steel  rope,

 buckets
 and  d

rag
g

ers sizing from
 6"  to 18"  dia 

th eir " to
 and fro"  pulling

 acti o
n

 (N
o
 of  passe

s shall be
 as

 m
any

 as 
required)

 would  b
e
 undertaken

 in
 tw
o
 phases

 (F
i rst pha

se
 entire 

length from
 do

w
n

 stream
 to

 up
 stream

) b ringing do
w

n
 peak hours 

sew
ag

e
 to

 flow
 inside

 pipe lin
e
 (as free flow

)
 and  in 2

n
d
 phase 

fro
m

 up
 stre

a
m

 to
 d o

w
n
 stre

a
m

 o
f  entire length  using

 n
o
 silt

 to 
observed in b

ucke
t (6"  d

ia
 to

 18"  d
ia

)
 excep

t only
 sew

ag
e
 w

ater 
finally

 passing
 a ball  o

f  12"  less
e
r the

n
 th e

 diam
eter

 o
f pip

e
 but 

n
o
 exceeding

 4
8"  d

ia
 ball  

ev
en

 for larger d
ia

 pip
e
 t o

 ensure 
perfec

t cleaning.
 

T
he

 job including
 all  the hire /  cos

t o
f equipm

ent 
a
n
d
 accessories

 of  abov
e
 w

incing
 m

achine /  d
evises

 alongw
ith

 / 
E

ngin
e
 w

ith  w
inching dru

m
 set havi ng,

 ste
e
l rop

e
 pulley

 m
ounted 

over it,
 steel  b

ucket 6"  to
 18"  d

ia h
ocks

 an
d
 other

 protection like 
safety barriers,

 traffic
 signs,

 t raffic
 co

n
es ensuring

 no dam
ag

e
s to 

pip
e lin

e
 alongw

ith
 ensuring

 saf ety
 to

 labou
ran

d
 othe

r
 public 

property
 /  liv

e
s an

d
 rem

ovla
 of  silt s

 / solid d
uring

 desilting
 and 

cleara
n

c
e
 of  site

 etc
 com

plete
 a
s
 per full  

satisf action
 o
f site 

E
nginee

ll  5"  D
ia 

D
escri ptio

n
 of  W

ork
 

— _r_. 
---) 
4. 
0 

77 
'-.) 

.-.. -.. 
0.: 

•e 

E
stim

ated  C
ost 

ON
.0 

0N 
CD 

g 
CD 

.-0 
X 
P 

es) 

,..C> 
1—• 
-....3  
a. 
VD 

__, 
4=• 
ts)  
00  
co  
..C. 
0 

) 
c, 

.... 

so c:IN 
i.ri 
O 

7. 

r; 

M
/s.N

azar
 G

u
l &

 
B

rothers 

%4D 
Oh 

VI 
0S 

.4. 
IV 
is.) 
*i'" 

.0 
C 

I  A
m

o
u

n
t
  

\ CD a, 
b• 
c) 

eD 

M
/s.H

assam
 &

 
B

roth ers 

997 ,473 

..o. 
ts.) 

1...) 
00 
00 

0 

A
m
o

u
n

t
  

SI? 

0 

0 

 Crl 

Crl 

00 

2 

(J.! 

0 
0 

to 

C 

2 
00 

c.) 

C 

1-3 
Cd 

0 

O 



(AnSir Hali 
D.A.O (Distric ast) 
Member / Secretary 

• 

• NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.29128 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: REPLACEMENT OF 15" DIA SUNK DOWN / BROKEN SEWERAGE 
LINE AT SB-45 TO AYESHA MARKET BLOCK-07 INCLUDING 
DESILTING OF 15" DIA SEWERAGE LINE AT DIFFERENT 
PORTIONS OF BLOCK-07 GULISTAN-E-JAUHAR DIVISION 

Date of Opening: 	13-06-2016 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidders' Name 
M/s.Nazar Gul & 

Brothers 
M/s.Hassam 
& Brothers 

M/s.Serena 
Enterprises 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A N/A 
_ 

2.  NTN Yes No No 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) Yes No No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  
Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. Yes No No  

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes No No 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes No 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by 
the procuring agency subject to provision of 
Rule-44 

N/A N/A ' N/A 

10.  Qualified/ 	squalified Qualified Disqualified Disqualified 

(Ghulam Qadir Abbas) 
S.E (District East) 

Member 

(Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Maqsoo Ahme Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engi eer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Membe 

(Saleem Ah ed) 
Director (Design Estimate) 

Convene 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS 

NAME OF WORK :- REPLACEMENT OF 15" DIA SUNK DOWN / BROKEN  
SEWRAGE LINE AT SB-45 TO AYESHA MARKET 
BLOCK-07 INCLUDING DESIKLTING OF 15" DIA 
SEWERAGE LINE AT DIFFERENT PORTIONS OF 
BLOCK-07, GULISTAN-E-JAUHAR DIVISION,  

Estimated Cost : 

Serial No. : 

NAME OF FIRM 

	 fiz.ne Jç 

-V.  

1. Date of Opening & Time :-  13-06-2016. At 2.30 pm. 

2.  

3.  

SR.NO. 

Rs.9,97,230/ =  

SPPRA SERIAL NO.29128. 

NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES 
& DESIGNATION 

SIGNATURE 



The office of the Director Design shall be headquarter for Procu. =merit 
Committee-I. 

Tile Concerned Superintending Engineer Shan maintain the re 
Procurement proceedings as required under Rule9 of SPPRA-2010 

This issues on the recommendation of Chief Engineer (IPD)ft 
(Planning) KW&SB and with the approval of Managing Director, KW&S 
pare 5/N 

a of 

vine 

0 0 - 2 0 1 6 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BO 
HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT AND ADMINISTRAT ION OL PA 

PHONE NO. 021 - 99231464 • 021 - 99731463 

RD 
TAM NT 

No, kW+S.SB/SR. D1RIHRD&A/397 	 Dated 14"' Aea 1 2016 

OFFICE ORDER 

Procurement Committee-1 is re-constituted as per Rule-07 o Sindh 
Public 	ocureinent Rules-2010, for performing the functions prescri eo 
Rule-08 	Rules ibid for the vivIrks for which evaluation report require to be 
hoisted 7. 1 Sindh Public Procurement Authority as under 

[
Sr. i Nominee 
No. I 	 i 

i t  1 Director Design & Estimate 	—1  
i 2, 	Superintending,Engineer (Concerned)  i-- - 
i 3 	Representatives)! D G (TS). KMC f 
4  1-Representative ofTinanceNlyiiorTfr-d-v!c....  

r6 j A.0 / bA7677AA:07(6)ncernia) 7 

Position in P C 

Convener / Ch irman 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member/Secre ry 

SR. DI ICTOR 
VV&SB 

DISTRill  UMW  
I 	Managing Director (TS) IC (BT&D)/C E (WTM) KW&SB 
2 1 Managing Director (Planning) / C E (IPD) KW&SB 
3. 	•-.i.s.‘f Engineer evViS) KWEASB 
4 	,-ector Design & Estimate/Convener I Chairman Committee. 
5. Members of the Committee. 
6. • Director (Finance) KW&SB 
7. : rector (IT) KW&SB 
8. !..rector (AC) M.D Sectt KW&SB 
9. aff Officer to Vice Chairman, KW&SB 
10 	(LFA) KW&SB 
11_:-.3 (ESTT) KVV&Sf3 
12 	(Budget) KW&SB 
13 	KW&SB 
14. (._:ffice Copy 
15. Master File 

c.c. to Managing Director. KW&SB 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

